WHEREAS, Zion Lamon Howell (SSN ***-**-5743), born July 27, 2010, is the son

of Arthur Lamon Howell and represents the next generation of the Arthur Lamon

Howell family line;

WHEREAS, the Parent Trust holds diversified assets valued at approximately Eight

Million Two Hundred Fifty-One Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars

($8,251,585) as of December 31, 2025, generating income through business

operations, investment returns, royalties, and capital appreciation;

WHEREAS, the Corporate Trustee deems it appropriate to allocate a beneficial

interest to Arthur Lamon Howell for his health, education, maintenance, and

[...]

Allocable share of Parent Trust earnings (income and appreciation)

Distributions made to the Beneficiary

Administrative expenses allocated to the Sub-Trust

Current beneficial interest balance

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

Section 2.2 Initial Capital Allocation

Initial Allocation Amount: Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000)

Allocation Date: November 28, 2025

Allocation Method: Beneficial interest credit on Sub-Trust ledger account

Percentage of Parent Trust (as of allocation date): 0.303% ($25,000 ÷ $8,251,585)

IMPORTANT: The initial $25,000 allocation represents the Sub-Trust's starting